
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT NO. 2012-076 

WITH HEITKAMP, INC. FOR THE EPOXY WATERLINE REHABILITATION 

PROJECT “M” 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2012-076 with Heitkamp, Inc. provides for the epoxy 

waterline rehabilitation project “M” project; 

 

WHEREAS, Water Resources has requested Heitkamp, Inc. to assist with continued 

epoxy rehabilitation of waterlines installed in the 1930’s and 1940’s throughout the City; 

 

WHEREAS, due to special conditions of the Contract, the City reserves the right to 

extend this Contract as a “Unit Price Contract” annually from the award date, thereby 

necessitating a contract extension in the amount of $1,968,000 to provide for the 

rehabilitation of an additional 34,2000 linear feet of water line. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Heitkamp, Inc. for the epoxy 

waterline rehabilitation project “M” project is hereby authorized at a total cost of 

$1,968,000, payment of said additional amount to be made in the amount of $1,968,000 

from Account No. 503-7024-01.6016 Activity 15034.  


